AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MO	_	1. CONTRACT ID CODE 0 -			OF PAGES		
	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 2018 DEC 20	4. REQUISITION/PURCH	ASE R	EQ. NO.	5. PROJECT N	IO. (If app	olicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	S5111A	7. ADMINISTERED BY (I	f other	than Item 6)	CODE	FA873	2
DCMA HAMPTON 2128 PERSHING AVENUE FORT EUSTIS, VA 23604 Dyan.Jackson@dcma.mil/757-527-461							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, count			00	9A. AMENDMENT	FOE SOLICITAT	TION NO	
INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, LLC DBA ID TECHNOLOGIES 19980 HIGHLAND VISTA DR STE 175 ASHBURN, VA 20147-4183		(X)	9B. DATED (SEE		ION NO.		
ASI IBUNIN, VA 20147-4103				1 OA. MODIFICAT		ACT/ORI	DER NO.
		FA873215D0026					
	×	1 OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 2015 APR 02					
01100	LITY CODE	MENDMENTS OF SC	I ICI	TATIONS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the  (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returningcompleted or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change a mendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date separate in the prior to the opening hour	opies of the amendment; (b) to the solicitation and ame THE HOUR AND DATE SPI nay be made by telegram o	By acknowledging receipt endment numbers. FAILURE ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE	of this	amendment on each	ch copy of the of SMENT TO BE R R. If by virtue of	ECEIVED	AT THE endment
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) SEE CONTINUATION PAGE							
IT MODIFIES TH	E CONTRACT/ORD	IFICATION OF CONT ER NO. AS DESCRIBI	ED IN	I ITEM 14.			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU NO. IN ITEM 10A.	ANT TO: (Specify authorit	y) THE CHANGES SET FOR	TH IN I	TEM 14 ARE MADE	E IN THE CONTI	RACT OR	DER
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORD appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN I	TEM 14, PURSUANT TO T	HE AUTHORITY OF FAR- 43		•	ges in paying o	ffice,	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS EN	TERED INTO PURSUANT	TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a FAR 42.1203	uthority)						
		document and return		'	pies to the i	ssuing	office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized SEE CONTINUATION PAGE	by UCF section headings,	including solicitation/contra	act sub	oject matter where f	feasible.)		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docur	nent referenced in Item 9A	or 10A, as heretofore chang	ged, re	mains unchanged a	and in full force	and effect	t.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF	CONT	RACTING OFFICER	R (Type or print)		
		Dyan E. Jackson		- 0#:-			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	Administrative Contr			OVANIETH AND A 1200	16C. D.	ATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		JACKSON.DYAN.EULANDA.1	181384	Digitally signed by JACKSON L.  DN: c=US, o-U.S. Government  120( cn=JACKSON DYAN EULAND Date: 2018.12.355 08:12:06 48  Ontracting Officer)	L, ou=PKI, ou=Civilian, A_1181384200		Dec 21
(Gigilataro di porcoli dutilorized to sign)	1	(Gigilatu		Januaring Officer)		1	

## **Contract Modification Continuation Page**

Page 2 of 3

Contract: FA873215D0026 Modification Number: ARZ998

**Modification Effective Date: 20 DEC 2018** 

### **CLOSING REMARKS:**

By execution of the Novation Agreement, the Government recognizes APPLIED INSIGHT, LLC as the successor in interest of INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, LLC. As a result APPLIED INSIGHT, LLC became entitled to all rights and titles of interest of INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, LLC for the contracts listed in the attachment. The Contractor information for each contract is to be changed as follows:

From: 0PF98 INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, LLC DBA ID TECHNOLOGIES 19980 HIGHLAND VISTA DR STE 175 ASHBURN, VA 20147-4183

To: 1VZN4 APPLIED INSIGHT, LLC 19980 HIGHLAND VISTA DR. SUITE 175B ASHBURN, VA 20147-5997

The hard copy remittance address information (payee data) is also to be changed as follows:

From: 0PF98 INTELLIGENT DECISIONS INC. 21445 BEAUMEADE CIR ASHBURN VA 201476036

To: 1VZN4 APPLIED INSIGHT, LLC 19980 HIGHLAND VISTA DR. SUITE 175B ASHBURN, VA 20147-5997

The contract administration office remains the same.

The payment office remains the same.

Pay Office remains unchanged for contracts not paid out of DFAS Office HQ0337, HQ0338, or HQ0339.

The administration office remains unchanged for contracts not administered by DCMA.

# **Contract Modification Continuation Page**

Page 3 of 3

Contract: FA873215D0026 Modification Number: ARZ998

**Modification Effective Date: 20 DEC 2018** 

### Additional comments:

Due to System for Award Management (SAM) updates occurring prior to this Novation and Change-of-Name modification, the above system-generated text will not properly state the Contractor's previous name and address for CAGE 0PF98. The Contractor's previous name and address for CAGE 0PF98 should read: INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, INC, 21445 BEAUMEADE CIR, ASHBURN, VA 20147-6036. The Contractor's new name and address for CAGE 0PF98 should read: INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, LLC, 19980 HIGHLAND VISTA DR. SUITE 175A, ASHBURN, VA 20147-4183.

This modification also novate the awards in this modification from CAGE 0PF98 to 1VZN4.

#### List of Attachments

Signed\_Agreement.pdf Signed Novation Agreement EXHIBIT\_A\_Novated\_Contracts\_List\_pdf.pdf Novated Contracts List

PIIN	SPIIN	MODIFICATION NUMBER	PIIN SPIIN ISSUED BY DODAAC	PIIN SPIIN EFFECTIVE DATE	PAY OFFICE DODAAC
FA873215D0026	S301	AY	S5111A	12/21/2018	HQ0338
FA873215D0026		ARZ998	S5111A	12/21/2018	HQ0338
W900KK09D0394		ARZ996	S5111A	12/21/2018	HQ0338
W900KK09D0547	0003	AW	S5111A	12/21/2018	HQ0338
W900KK09D0547		ARZ996	S5111A	12/21/2018	HQ0338

Except as provided by this contract modification, all terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.